PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3528673

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SONY UNITED KINGDOM LIMITED	04/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SONY EUROPE LIMITED	
Street Address:	THE HEIGHTS, BROOKLANDS	
City:	WEYBRIDGE	
State/Country:	ENGLAND	
Postal Code: KT13 OWX		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6771285	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: prosecutiondocketing@flhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP

Address Line 1: 745 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	450110-02762
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUE Z SMITH
SIGNATURE:	//Sue Z Smith//
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2015

Total Attachments: 7

source=450110_02762_CHANGE_NAME_20150916#page1.tif source=450110_02762_CHANGE_NAME_20150916#page2.tif source=450110_02762_CHANGE_NAME_20150916#page3.tif source=450110_02762_CHANGE_NAME_20150916#page4.tif source=450110_02762_CHANGE_NAME_20150916#page5.tif source=450110_02762_CHANGE_NAME_20150916#page6.tif source=450110_02762_CHANGE_NAME_20150916#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 036578 FRAME: 0767

503482048

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

Mark John McGrath et al.

U.S. Patent No.:

6,771,285

Issued:

August 3, 2004

For:

EDITING OF RECORDED MATERIAL

Examiner:

C. Nguyen

Art Unit:

2173

Confirmation No.:

3965

745 Fifth Avenue New York, NY 10151

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTRONIC FILING

Date of Transmission:

September 16, 2015

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via Electronic Filing Services on the date indicated above.

Sue Z Smith

(Typed or printed name of person signing transmittal)

//Sue Z Smith//

(Signature of person signing transmittal)

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF NAME OF PATENT OWNER

Mail Stop Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

The current owner of United States Patent 6,771,285, SONY UNITED KINGDOM LIMITED, has changed its name to SONY EUROPE LIMITED, as evidenced by the accompanying notification in the Registrar of Companies for England and Wales. The assignee of U.S. Patent 6,771,285 requests the name of the assignee be changed accordingly in the U.S.

-1-

01588719.DOC

Patent and Trademark Office records. The Assignment of this patent was at Reel 011324, Frame 0001.

Please change the name of the assignee from SONY UNITED KINGDOM LIMITED to SONY EUROPE LIMITED.

Please any fees, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-0320.

Respectfully submitted,

FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP Attorneys for Applicant

William S. Fromm Reg. No. 25,506

Tel. (212) 588-0800

-2-

01588719.DOC

PTO/AIA/96 (08-12)
Approved for use through 01/31/2013. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c)				
Applicant/Patent Owner: Sony Europe Limited				
Application No./Patent No.: 09/722,122	Filed/Issue Date: November 24, 2000			
Titled: EDITING DEVICE AND METHOD				
Sony Europe Limited,	a corporation			
(Name of Assignee)	(Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)			
states that, for the patent application/patent identified	above, it is (choose one of options 1, 2, 3 or 4 below):			
1. $\begin{tabular}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c$	rest.			
2. $\hfill \square$ An assignee of less than the entire right, title,				
The extent (by percentage) of its ownership holding the balance of the interest must be su	p interest is%. Additional Statement(s) by the owners <u>sbmitted</u> to account for 100% of the ownership interest.			
There are unspecified percentages of owr right, title and interest are:	nership. The other parties, including inventors, who together own the entire			
	olding the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for the entire			
right, title, and interest.				
3. The assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made). The other parties, including inventors, who together own the entire right, title, and interest are:				
	Iding the balance of the interest must be submitted to account for the entire			
	se (e.g., bankruptcy, probate), of an undivided interest in the entirety (a			
4. The recipient, via a court proceeding or the like (e.g., bankruptcy, probate), of an undivided interest in the entirety (a complete transfer of ownership interest was made). The certified document(s) showing the transfer is attached.				
The interest identified in option 1, 2 or 3 above (not option 4) is evidenced by either (choose one of options A or B below):				
A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the partie United States Patent and Trademark Office thereof is attached.	tent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in ce at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy			
B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the par	tent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:			
1. From: Mark John McGrath and Andre	w Kydd To: Sony United Kingdom Limited			
The document was recorded in the	United States Patent and Trademark Office at, or for which a copy thereof is attached			
	United States Patent and Trademark Office at			
Reel, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.			

[Page 1 of 2]

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. **SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.**

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PTO/AIA/96 (08-12)
Approved for use through 01/31/2013. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

		STATEME	NT UNDER 37 CFR 3.7	<u>/3(c)</u>
3. From:			To:	
	The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at			
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy	thereof is attached.
4. From:			To:	
			Jnited States Patent and Tra	
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy	thereof is attached.
5. From:			To:	
			Jnited States Patent and Tra	
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy	thereof is attached.
6. From:			To:	
			United States Patent and Tra	
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy	thereof is attached.
Ac	dditional document	s in the chain of title are	e listed on a supplemental sh	neet(s).
assig	gnee was, or conc TE: A separate co	urrently is being, submit	tted for recordation pursuant ne original assignment docun	n of title from the original owner to the to 37 CFR 3.11. nent(s)) must be submitted to Assignment a records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]
The undersi	gned (whose title i	s supplied below) is aut	horized to act on behalf of th	e assignee. September 16, 2016
Signature	man (x)	-		Date
	S. Fromme			25506
Printed or T	yped Name			Title or Registration Number

[Page 2 of 2]



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

FEBRUARY 21, 2001

FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP
WILLIAM S. FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP
745 FIFTH AVENUE & HAUG, LLP
NEW YORK, N.Y. 10151



101550451A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 11/24/2000

REEL/FRAME: 011324/0001

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

MCGRATH, MARK JOHN

DOC DATE: 09/22/2000

ASSIGNOR:

KYDD, ANDREW

DOC DATE: 09/22/2000

ASSIGNEE:

SONY UNITED KINGDOM LIMITED
THE HEIGHTS, BROOKLANDS
WEYBRIDGE KT13 OXW, ENGLAND

SONY EUROPE LIMITED

UNITED KINGDOM

SERIAL NUMBER: 09722122

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:

DOCKETED

PEARLENE FOSTER, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 2422874

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

SONY UNITED KINGDOM LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England/Wales; has changed its name to:

SONY EUROPE LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 1st April 2010



RECORDED: 09/16/2015

